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Competition Schedule 

 

Date Start 
Time 

Estimated
Event Details Finish 

Time
       

Friday 5th September 2025 
 15:45 17:45 Junior FIG - Individual All-Around Qualifications Hoop and Ball  

 18:00 19:40 Senior FIG - Individual All-Around Qualifications Hoop and Ball 
   

Saturday 6th September 2025 
 14:45 16:50 Junior FIG - Individual All-Around Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon 

 17:00 18:40 Senior FIG - Individual All-Around Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon 
     

Sunday 7th September 2025     
 14:30 14:55 Junior FIG Hoop Final 
 15:01 15:30 Junior FIG Ball Final 
 15:37 16:02 Junior FIG Clubs Final 
 16:08 16:33 Junior FIG Ribbon Final 
 16:45 17:10 Senior FIG Hoop Final 
 17:19 17:44 Senior FIG Ball Final 
 17:52 18:17 Senior FIG Clubs Final 
 18:23 18:47 Senior FIG Ribbon Final 
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Number of Entries by NOC 
 
 

NOC 
Number of Gymnasts 

Junior Senior Total 

AZE - Azerbaijan 2 3 5 

CRO - Croatia 3 1 4 

ITA - Italy 6 2 8 

POL - Poland 1 2 3 

SGP - Singapore 0 1 1 

SMR - San Marino 3 5 8 

SUI - Switzerland 1 1 2 

UKR - Ukraine 4 0 4 

Total: 8 20 15 35 
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Entry List by NOC 
 
 

NOC Name 
FIG 

Licence Junior / 
Senior 

Date of 
Birth Number 

AZE – Azerbaijan    

 AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams 58025 J 2010 
 ATAKISHIYEVA Azada 65646 J 2011 
 IBRAHIMOVA Govhar 58278 S 2009 
 JAFAROVA Zahra 58277 S 2008 
 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 43993 S 2005 
CRO – Croatia     
 KOCIJAN Eva 64246 J 2011 
 JERGAN Andela 63961 J 2011 
 MARCIKIC Noemi Deanne 64335 J 2011 
 ARTI� Tamara 37681 S 2004 
ITA - Italy    

 AJELLO Ludovica 64592 J 2011 
 CARLESCHI Emma 66012 J 2011 
 FUCCI Margherita 60922 S 2009 
 GALEAZZI Virginia 64328 J 2010 
 HAVRYLIV Elizabeta 61159 S 2004 
 MARLETTA Enrica 66008 J 2011 
 PASCARELLA Ginevra 64330 J 2010 
 VALDIFIORI Elisabetta 64332 J 2010 
POL - Poland    

 LEWINSKA Laura 64379 J 2011 
 LEWINSKA Liliana 51782 S 2008 
 PRZYBYSŁAWSKA Aleksandra 62368 S 2007 

SGP - Singapore     
 YET Mirabelle Yu Chelle 58187 S 2009 
SMR - San Marino    
 AMBROGIANI Gloria 53751 S 2008 

 BOMBAGIONI Eva 55577 J 2009 
 CASALI Gioia 53752 S 2008 
 CECCOLI Sara 64339 J 2011 
 FRATTI Emma 57849 J 2010 
 FRISONI Lucia 64307 J 2010 
 MINI Giorgia 66104 S 2009 
 ROSSI Camilla 50287 S 2007 

SUI - Switzerland     
 CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta 51832 S 2008 

 FRECH Elin 64312 J 2010 
UKR - Ukraine     
 ADAMCHUK Miia 63847 J 2010 
 LOSINSKA Tiasi 67074 J 2011 
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 MAZURKEVYCH Anna 65850 J 2011 
 VELYCHKO Zlata 65832 J 2011 
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Start List - Individual All-Around 
 

Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) 
 

Hoop / Ball 
 

5th September 2025 – 15:45 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

15:45 1.    
ITA 

Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

15:48 2.    
CRO 

Jergan Andela Gk Vindija 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

15:51 3.   
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

15:54 4.    
ITA 

Valdifiori Elisabetta Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

15:57 5.  
SMR 

Frisoni Lucia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:00 6.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:03 7.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:06 8.    
ITA 

Pascarella Ginevra Ritmica Piemonte 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:09 9.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:12 10.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:15 11.   
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:18 12.   
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:21 13.    
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:24 14.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:27 15.    
SUI 

Frech Elin STP RG Biel u. Region 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:30 16.    
ITA 

Marletta Enrica Gymnasium Ginnastica 
Gravina 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:33 17.  
CRO 

Marcikic Noemi Deanne Gk Vindija 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:36 18.  
UKR 

Velychko Zlata Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:39 19.    
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia Aurora Fano 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  
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16:42 20.  
UKR 

Losinska Taisia Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:45 21.    
ITA 

Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R1  

16:48 22.  
CRO 

Jergan Andela Gk Vindija 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

16:51 23.   
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

16:54 24.    
ITA 

Valdifiori Elisabetta Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

16:57 25.  
SMR 

Frisoni Lucia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:00 26.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:03 27.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:06 28.    
ITA 

Pascarella Ginevra Ritmica Piemonte 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:09 29.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:12 30.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:15 31.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:18 32.   
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:21 33.    
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:24 34.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:27 35.    
SUI 

Frech Elin STP RG Biel u. Region 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:30 36.    
ITA 

Marletta Enrica Gymnasium Ginnastica 
Gravina 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:33 37.  
CRO 

Marcikic Noemi Deanne Gk Vindija 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:36 38.  
UKR 

Velychko Zlata Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:39 39.    
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia Aurora Fano 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  

17:42 40.  
UKR 

Losinska Taisia Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R2  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) 
 

Hoop / Ball 
 

5th September 2025 - 18:00 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

18:00 1.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:03 2.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:06 3.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:09 4.   
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta STP RG Biel u. Region 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:12 5.  
SMR 

Bombagioni Eva San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:15 6.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:18 7.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:21 8.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:24 9.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:27 10.  
SGP 

Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle Bianka Panova Academy 
& Singapore Sports School 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:30 11.  
SMR 

Ambrogiani Gloria San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:33 12.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:36 13.  
SMR 

Mini Giorgia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:39 14.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:42 15.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R1  

18:45 16.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

18:48 17.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

18:51 18.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

18:54 19.   
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta STP RG Biel u. Region 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

18:57 20.  
SMR 

Bombagioni Eva San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  
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19:00 21.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:03 22.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:06 23.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:09 24.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:12 25.  
SGP 

Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle Bianka Panova Academy & 
Singapore Sports School 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:15 26.  
SMR 

Ambrogiani Gloria San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:18 27.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:21 28.  
SMR 

Mini Giorgia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:24 29.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  

19:27 30. 
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R2  
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Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) – Clubs / Ribbon 
 

6th September 2025 - 14:45 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

14:45 1.    
ITA 

Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

14:48 2.  
CRO 

Jergan Andela Gk Vindija 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

14:51 3.   
AZE 

Aghahuseynova 
Shams 

Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

14:54 4.    
ITA 

Valdifiori Elisabetta Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

14:57 5.  
SMR 

Frisoni Lucia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:00 6.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:03 7.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:06 8.    
ITA 

Pascarella Ginevra Ritmica Piemonte 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:09 9.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:12 10.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:15 11.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:18 12.   
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:21 13.    
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:24 14.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:27 15.    
SUI 

Frech Elin STP RG Biel u. Region 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:30 16.    
ITA 

Marletta Enrica Gymnasium Ginnastica 
Gravina 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:33 17.  
CRO 

Marcikic Noemi Deanne Gk Vindija 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:36 18.  
UKR 

Velychko Zlata Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:39 19.    
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia Aurora Fano 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:42 20.  
UKR 

Losinska Taisia Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R3  

15:45 21.    Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4
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ITA 

15:48 22.  
CRO 

Jergan Andela Gk Vindija 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

15:51 23.   
AZE 

Aghahuseynova 
Shams 

Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

15:54 24.    
ITA 

Valdifiori Elisabetta Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

15:57 25.  
SMR 

Frisoni Lucia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:00 26.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:03 27.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:06 28.    
ITA 

Pascarella Ginevra Ritmica Piemonte 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:09 29.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:12 30.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:15 31.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:18 32.   
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:21 33.    
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:24 34.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:27 35.    
SUI 

Frech Elin STP RG Biel u. Region 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:30 36.    
ITA 

Marletta Enrica Gymnasium Ginnastica 
Gravina 

2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:33 37.     
CRO 

Marcikic Noemi Deanne Gk Vindija 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:36 38.  
UKR 

Velychko Zlata Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:39 39.    
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia Aurora Fano 2010 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  

16:42 40.   
UKR 

Losinska Taisia Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011 Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) R4  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) – Clubs / Ribbon 
 

7th September 2025 - 17:00 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

17:00 1.   
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:03 2.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:06 3.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:09 4.    
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta STP RG Biel u. Region 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:12 5.  
SMR 

Bombagioni Eva San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:15 6.   
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:18 7.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:21 8.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:24 9.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:27 10.  
SGP 

Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle Bianka Panova Academy 
& Singapore Sports School 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:30 11.  
SMR 

Ambrogiani Gloria San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:33 12.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:36 13.  
SMR 

Mini Giorgia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:39 14.   
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:42 15.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R3  

17:45 16.   
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

17:48 17.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

17:51 18.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

17:54 19.    
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta STP RG Biel u. Region 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

17:57 20.   
SMR 

Bombagioni Eva San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:00 21.   
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  
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18:03 22.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:06 23.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:09 24.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:12 25.  
SGP 

Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle Bianka Panova Academy 
& Singapore Sports School 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:15 26.  
SMR 

Ambrogiani Gloria San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:18 27.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2004 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:21 28.  
SMR 

Mini Giorgia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:24 29.   
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  

18:27 30.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG (2009 and older) R4  
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Judges Assignments - Individual All-Around 
 

Junior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Hoop 
 

5th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DB2 CASADEI Luna SMR 
   
DA1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
DA2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 

 

A1 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 
A2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
A3 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 

 

E1 DANESIN Luca ITA 
E2 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
Time PECORARI Ilaria ITA 
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Junior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Ball  
 

5th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 SELAK Maja CRO 
   
DA1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
DA2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 

 

A1 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 
A2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
A3 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 

 

E1 DANESIN Luca ITA 
E2 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
Time PECORARI Ilaria ITA 
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Senior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Hoop 
 

5th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
   
DA1 CASADEI Luna SMR 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

 

A1 ROTA Maura ITA 
A2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A3 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 

 

E1 DANESIN Luca ITA 
E2 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 

 

Line Judge 1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

Line Judge 2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
Time LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
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Senior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Ball  
 

5th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DB2 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
   
DA1 CASADEI Luna SMR 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

 

A1 ROTA Maura ITA 
A2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A3 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 

 

E1 DANESIN Luca ITA 
E2 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 

 

Line Judge 1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

Line Judge 2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
Time LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
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Junior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Clubs 
 

6th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DB2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
   
DA1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

  
A1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
A2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
A3 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 

 

E1 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
E2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
Time DANESIN Luca ITA 
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Junior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Ribbon  
 

6th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 CASADEI Luna SMR 
   
DA1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

  
A1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
A2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
A3 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 

 

E1 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
E2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
Time DANESIN Luca ITA 
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Senior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Clubs 
 

6th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DB2 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
   
DA1 CASTIGLIONI Lucia ITA 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

  
A1 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A2 ROTA Maura ITA 
A3 CASADEI Luna SMR 

 

E1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
E2 DANESIN Luca ITA 

  

Line Judge 1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

Line Judge 2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
Time YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
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Senior FIG - Individual All-Around 
 

Ribbon 
 

6th September 2025 
 

Function Name NOC 
  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
   
DA1 CASTIGLIONI Lucia ITA 
DA2 SELAK Maja CRO 

  
A1 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A2 ROTA Maura ITA 
A3 CASADEI Luna SMR 

 

E1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
E2 DANESIN Luca ITA 

  

Line Judge 1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

Line Judge 2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
Time YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
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Medallists - All Around 
 

Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) 
 

Medal Name NOC 
  

GOLD LEWINSKA Laura POL – Poland 
  

SILVER MAZURKEVYCH Anna AZE – Azerbaijan 
  

BRONZE ATAKISHIYEVA Azada AZE – Azerbaijan 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) 
 
 
 

Medal Name NOC 
  

GOLD LEWINSKA Liliana POL – Poland 
  

SILVER ARTI� Tamara  CRO – Croatia 
  

BRONZE JAFAROVA Zahra AZE – Azerbaijan 
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All Around Results 
 

Junior FIG (2010 – 2011) 
 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score 
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded.

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 2011

 24.133 (2)  24.067 (1)  24.350 (3)  24.400 (1) 
96.950 8.800 7.733 7.600 - 8.600 7.767 7.750 -0.05 9.200 7.700 7.450 - 8.900 7.900 7.600 - 

2.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 

2011
 23.950 (3)  23.767 (2)  24.567 (2)  22.317 (4) 94.601 
9.400 7.200 7.350 - 8.800 7.567 7.400 - 9.700 7.367 7.500 - 7.700 7.267 7.350 -

3.  
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 24.150 (1)  22.367 (4)  25.117 (1)  22.250 (5) 93.884 
9.600 7.300 7.250 - 8.700 7.167 6.600 -0.10 9.700 7.567 7.850 - 7.400 7.500 7.350 -

4.  
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica  
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2011
 21.933 (7)  21.900 (6)  22.633 (8)  20.350 (13) 86.816 
7.500 7.333 7.100 - 7.600 7.200 7.100 - 8.400 7.033 7.200 - 6.600 7.000 6.750 -

5.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2010
 22.683 (4)  20.333 (12)  22.017 (10)  21.583 (8) 86.616 
8.200 7.233 7.250 - 7.900 6.933 5.500 - 7.300 7.467 7.250 - 7.700 7.133 6.750 -

6.  
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2010
 22.450 (6)  22.650 (3)  17.833 (20)  23.483 (2) 86.416 
7.800 7.300 7.350 - 7.500 7.600 7.550 - 5.900 6.533 5.400 - 8.700 7.633 7.150 -

7. 
 

UKR 
Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 2011

 20.100 (13)  21.000 (9)  24.333 (4)  20.450 (12) 
85.883 6.700 7.100 6.300 - 7.200 7.200 6.600 - 9.800 7.233 7.300 - 6.500 7.000 6.950 - 

8.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 22.667 (5)  19.700 (15)  20.717 (11)  22.150 (6) 85.234 
8.400 7.167 7.100 - 6.000 7.000 6.700 - 6.700 7.167 6.850 - 8.000 7.200 6.950 -

9.  
UKR 

Losinska Taisia 
KODYSH Spartak/Karpatia 

2011
 21.733 (9)  19.400 (16)  22.133 (9)  21.817 (7) 85.083 
7.700 7.233 6.850 -0.05 6.000 7.100 6.350 -0.05 7.600 7.333 7.200 - 7.200 7.367 7.250 - 

10.  
ITA 

Valdifiori Elisabetta 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2010
 20.800 (10)  20.950 (10)  23.167 (7)  19.850 (16) 84.767 
7.000 7.300 6.500 - 6.600 7.200 7.150 - 8.500 7.367 7.300 - 6.200 6.800 6.850 - 
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11.  
ITA 

Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 

2011
 20.300 (12)  20.167 (14)  23.283 (6)  20.950 (10) 84.700 
6.800 7.300 6.600 -0.40 6.800 7.267 6.100 - 8.700 7.633 7.000 -0.05 6.900 7.300 6.750 -

12.  
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 

2010
 20.350 (11)  21.183 (8)  23.317 (5)  19.833 (17) 84.683 
7.500 7.000 6.150 -0.30 7.600 7.133 6.450 - 8.600 7.367 7.350 - 6.700 7.133 6.600 -0.60 

13.  
ITA 

Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2011
 18.900 (14)  21.950 (5)  20.300 (12)  22.633 (3) 83.783 
6.300 6.800 6.200 -0.40 8.100 7.100 6.750 - 6.900 6.900 6.500 - 8.400 7.133 7.150 -0.05

14. 
 

UKR 
Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 2010

 21.800 (8)  21.183 (7)  19.067 (16)  20.833 (11) 
82.883 7.600 6.900 7.350 -0.05 7.100 7.133 7.100 -0.15 6.100 6.667 6.300 - 7.000 6.833 7.100 -0.10 

15.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 18.717 (15)  20.433 (11)  18.967 (17)  21.217 (9) 79.334 
5.500 7.067 6.150 - 7.100 7.033 6.300 - 6.400 6.667 5.900 - 7.700 7.067 6.450 -

16. 
 

CRO 
Jergan Andela 
Gk Vindija 2010

 18.083 (16)  20.283 (13)  18.933 (18)  20.133 (14) 
77.432 5.700 7.033 5.350 - 7.100 6.533 6.650 - 6.000 7.133 5.800 - 6.200 7.033 6.900 - 

17.  
SMR 

Frisoni Lucia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 17.950 (17)  19.167 (17)  19.900 (15)  19.650 (18) 76.667 
5.500 6.500 6.050 -0.10 5.800 6.967 6.400 - 6.200 6.900 6.800 - 6.200 6.800 6.650 -

18.  
ITA 

Pascarella Ginevra 
Ritmica Piemonte 

2010
 17.433 (18)  18.250 (19)  20.150 (14)  20.117 (15) 

75.950 
7.100 6.033 5.200 -0.90 5.800 6.900 5.550 - 6.800 6.800 6.600 -0.05 6.600 6.967 6.600 -0.05 

 
  



12th International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament   
SAN MARINO CUP 2025 

Republic of San Marino – 5th – 7th September 2025 

 

27 
 

Senior FIG (2009 and older) 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score 
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. 

1.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2008
 27.700 (1)  23.850 (3)  29.483 (1)  28.167 (1) 109.200 
12.600 8.100 7.000 - 10.400 7.500 6.550 -0.60 13.300 8.233 8.000 -0.05 12.400 8.067 7.700 - 

2.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

 2004 
 25.950 (2)  22.450 (7)  26.017 (3)  25.267 (2) 99.684 
10.700 7.700 7.600 -0.05 9.000 7.300 6.450 -0.30 10.800 7.867 7.400 -0.05 10.400 7.867 7.000 -

3.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2008
 24.417 (6)  24.183 (1)  25.117 (4)  23.933 (3) 97.650 
10.600 6.767 7.050 - 9.800 7.133 7.350 -0.10 10.900 6.867 7.400 -0.05 9.300 7.733 6.950 -0.05 

4.  
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta 
 Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2004
 25.483 (3)  23.417 (4)  24.717 (6)  23.433 (4) 97.050 
11.000 7.633 6.850 - 8.600 7.467 7.350 - 9.800 7.567 7.350 - 9.000 7.333 7.100 -

5.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2009
 24.983 (4)  22.150 (8)  26.400 (2)  23.000 (7) 96.533 
10.300 7.333 7.350 - 8.700 7.000 6.450 - 11.600 7.500 7.400 -0.10 9.500 7.200 6.300 -

6.  
ITA 

Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2009
 24.400 (7)  23.933 (2)  24.850 (5)  21.767 (10) 94.950 
10.500 6.800 7.100 - 9.600 7.233 7.150 -0.05 10.400 7.300 7.150 - 8.600 6.767 6.400 -

7.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2005
 24.450 (5)  22.783 (6)  24.017 (7)  21.600 (11) 92.850 
9.500 7.400 7.550 - 8.300 7.233 7.250 - 10.000 6.967 7.050 - 7.400 7.400 6.800 -

8.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2008 
 23.767 (10)  23.033 (5)  22.383 (9)  23.417 (5) 92.600 
9.500 7.667 6.600 - 8.300 7.533 7.200 - 8.600 7.533 6.300 -0.05 9.200 7.567 6.650 -

9.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 

 2007 
 24.383 (8)  21.067 (9)  23.283 (8)  21.083 (12) 89.816 
10.500 7.033 6.850 - 8.000 6.567 6.500 - 9.300 7.033 6.950 - 8.000 6.733 6.350 -

10.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

 2007 
 24.117 (9)  17.733 (14)  22.283 (11)  23.100 

 
(6) 87.233 

10.000 7.167 6.950 - 6.500 6.433 5.100 -0.30 9.000 6.833 6.450 - 9.500 7.300 6.300 -

11.  
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta 
STP RG Biel u.Region 

2008
 20.217 (12)  20.850 (10)  21.933 (12)  22.650 (8) 85.650 
7.000 6.967 6.250 - 7.100 7.100 6.700 -0.05 8.200 7.033 6.750 -0.05 8.900 6.800 7.000 -0.05 



12th International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament   
SAN MARINO CUP 2025 

Republic of San Marino – 5th – 7th September 2025 

 

28 
 

12.  
SMR 

Bombagioni Eva 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2009  19.850 (14)  19.833 (12)  20.300 (14)  22.567 (9) 82.550 
8.600 6.100 5.450 -0.30 6.100 7.033 6.700 - 7.600 6.900 5.900 -0.10 8.700 6.967 6.900 -

13.  
SMR 

Mini Giorgia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2009
 19.733 (15)  20.367 (11)  22.317 (10)  20.000 (14) 82.417 
8.500 6.233 5.000 - 8.000 6.567 5.800 - 8.900 7.067 6.350 - 6.900 6.800 6.300 -

14.  
SGP 

Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle  
Bianka Panova Academy & Singapore Sports 
School 

2009
20.483 (11) 18.583 (13) 19.833 (15) 20.650 (13) 

79.549 
7.700 6.533 6.250 - 6.400 6.433 6.050 -0.30 6.400 6.933 6.500 - 7.400 6.600 6.650 - 

15.  
SMR 

Ambrogiani Gloria 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

 2008 
20.217 (13) 16.350 (15) 21.150 (13) 18.583 (15) 

76.300 
7.900 6.467 6.150 -0.30 5.200 6.200 5.250 -0.30 7.300 6.900 6.950 - 5.700 6.733 6.200 -0.05 
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Apparatus Results 
 

Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) - Hoop 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded.

1. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2011

 24.150 (1) 
24.150 Q 9.600 7.300 7.250 - 

2. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 2011

 24.133 (2) 
24.133 Q 8.800 7.733 7.600 - 

3. 
 

UKR 
Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 2011

 23.950 (3) 
23.950 Q 9.400 7.200 7.350 - 

4. 
 

SMR 
Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2010

 22.683 (4) 
22.683 Q 8.200 7.233 7.250 - 

5. 
 

SMR 
Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 22.667 (5) 
22.667 Q 8.400 7.167 7.100 - 

6. 
 

AZE 
Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2010

 22.450 (6) 
22.450 Q 7.800 7.300 7.350 - 

7. 
 

ITA 
Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011

 21.933 (7) 
21.933 Q 7.500 7.333 7.100 - 

8. 
 

UKR 
Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 2010

 21.800 (8) 
21.800 Q 7.600 6.900 7.350 -0.05

9. 
 

UKR 
Losinska Taisia 
Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011

 21.733 (9) 
21.733  7.700 7.233 6.850 -0.05

10. 
 

ITA 
Valdifiori Elisabetta 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010

 20.800 (10) 
20.800 R1 7.000 7.300 6.500 - 

11. 
 

ITA 
Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 2010

 20.350 (11) 
20.350

 

7.500 7.000 6.150 -0.30

12. 
 

ITA 
Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 2011

 20.300 (12) 
20.3006.800 7.300 6.600 -0.40

13. 
 

UKR 
Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 2011

 20.100 (13) 
20.1006.700 7.100 6.300 - 

14. 
 

ITA 
Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011

 18.900 (14) 
18.9006.300 6.800 6.200 -0.40

15. 
 

CRO 
Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2011

 18.717 (15) 
18.7175.500 7.067 6.150 - 

16. 
 

CRO 
Jergan Andela 
Gk Vindija 2010

 18.083 (16) 
18.0835.700 7.033 5.350 - 

17. 
 

SMR 
Frisoni Lucia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 17.950 (17) 
17.9505.500 6.500 6.050 -0.10

18. 
 

ITA 
Pascarella Ginevra 
Ritmica Piemonte 2010

 17.433 (18) 
17.4337.100 6.033 5.200 -0.90

19. SUI 
Frech Elin 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2010

 16.650 (19) 

16.6504.100 6.300 6.250 - 

20. 
 

CRO 
Marcikic Noemi Deanne 
Gk Vindija 2011

 16.050 (20) 
16.0504.400 6.400 5.250 - 

  



12th International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament   
SAN MARINO CUP 2025 

Republic of San Marino – 5th – 7th September 2025 

 

30 
 

Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) - Ball 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded.

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 2011

 24.067 (1) 
24.067 Q 8.600 7.767 7.750 -0.05

2. 
 

UKR 
Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 2011

 23.767 (2) 
23.767 Q 8.800 7.567 7.400 - 

3. 
 

AZE 
Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2010

 22.650 (3) 
22.650 Q 7.500 7.600 7.550 - 

4. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2011

 22.367 (4) 
22.367 Q 8.700 7.167 6.600 -0.10

5. 
 

ITA 
Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011

 21.950 (5) 
21.950 Q 8.100 7.100 6.750 - 

6. 
 

ITA 
Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011

 21.900 (6) 
21.900 Q 7.600 7.200 7.100 - 

7. 
 

UKR 
Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 2010

 21.183 (7) 
21.183 Q 7.100 7.133 7.100 -0.15

7. 
 

ITA 
Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 2010

 21.183 (8) 
21.183

 

7.600 7.133 6.450 - 

9. 
 

UKR 
Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 2011

 21.000 (9) 
21.0007.200 7.200 6.600 - 

10. 
 

ITA 
Valdifiori Elisabetta 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010

 20.950 (10) 
20.9506.600 7.200 7.150 - 

11. 
 

CRO 
Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2011

 20.433 (11) 
20.433 Q 7.100 7.033 6.300 - 

12. 
 

SMR 
Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2010

 20.333 (12) 
20.333 Q 7.900 6.933 5.500 - 

13. 
 

CRO 
Jergan Andela 
Gk Vindija 2010

 20.283 (13) 
20.283 R1 7.100 6.533 6.650 - 

14. 
 

ITA 
Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 2011

 20.167 (14) 
20.167

 

6.800 7.267 6.100 - 

15. 
 

SMR 
Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 19.700 (15) 
19.7006.000 7.000 6.700 - 

16. 
 

UKR 
Losinska Taisia 
Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011

 19.400 (16) 
19.4006.000 7.100 6.350 -0.05

17. 
 

SMR 
Frisoni Lucia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 19.167 (17) 
19.1675.800 6.967 6.400 - 

18. 
 

CRO 
Marcikic Noemi Deanne 
Gk Vindija 2011

 18.717 (18) 
18.7176.500 6.767 6.050 -0.60

19. 
 

ITA 
Pascarella Ginevra 
Ritmica Piemonte 2010

 18.250 (19) 
18.2505.800 6.900 5.550 - 

20.  
SUI 

Frech Elin 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2010

 15.750 (20) 
15.7503.600 6.500 5.650 - 
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Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) - Clubs 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded. 

1. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2011

 25.117 (1) 
25.117 Q 9.700 7.567 7.850 - 

2. 
 

UKR 
Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 2011

 24.567 (2) 
24.567 Q 9.700 7.367 7.500 - 

3. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 2011

 24.350 (3) 
24.350 Q 9.200 7.700 7.450 - 

4. 
 

UKR 
Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 2011

 24.333 (4) 
24.333 Q 9.800 7.233 7.300 - 

5. 
 

ITA 
Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 2010

 23.317 (5) 
23.317 Q 8.600 7.367 7.350 - 

6. 
 

ITA 
Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 2011

 23.283 (6) 
23.283 Q 8.700 7.633 7.000 -0.05 

7. 
 

ITA 
Valdifiori Elisabetta 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010

 23.167 (7) 
23.167

 

8.500 7.367 7.300 - 

8. 
 

ITA 
Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011

 22.633 (8) 
22.6338.400 7.033 7.200 - 

9. 
 

UKR 
Losinska Taisia 
Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011

 22.133 (9) 
22.1337.600 7.333 7.200 - 

10. 
 

SMR 
Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2010

 22.017 (10) 
22.017 Q 7.300 7.467 7.250 - 

11. 
 

SMR 
Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 20.717 (11) 
20.717 Q 6.700 7.167 6.850 - 

12. 
 

ITA 
Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011

 20.300 (12) 
20.300  6.900 6.900 6.500 - 

13.  
SUI 

Frech Elin 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2010

 20.150 (13) 
20.150 R1 6.300 7.000 6.850 - 

13. 
 

ITA 
Pascarella Ginevra 
Ritmica Piemonte 2010

 20.150 (14) 
20.150

 

6.800 6.800 6.600 -0.05 

15. 
 

SMR 
Frisoni Lucia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 19.900 (15) 
19.9006.200 6.900 6.800 - 

16. 
 

UKR 
Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 2010

 19.067 (16) 
19.0676.100 6.667 6.300 - 

17. 
 

CRO 
Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2011

 18.967 (17) 
18.9676.400 6.667 5.900 - 

18. 
 

CRO 
Jergan Andela 
Gk Vindija 2010

 18.933 (18) 
18.9336.000 7.133 5.800 - 

19. 
 

CRO 
Marcikic Noemi Deanne 
Gk Vindija 2011

 18.850 (19) 
18.8506.300 6.500 6.050 - 

20. 
 

AZE 
Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2010

 17.833 (20) 
17.8335.900 6.533 5.400 - 
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Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) - Ribbon 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded. 

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 2011

 24.400 (1) 
24.400 Q 8.900 7.900 7.600 - 

2. 
 

AZE 
Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2010

 23.483 (2) 
23.483 Q 8.700 7.633 7.150 - 

3. 
 

ITA 
Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011

 22.633 (3) 
22.633 Q 8.400 7.133 7.150 -0.05 

4. 
 

UKR 
Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 2011

 22.317 (4) 
22.317 Q 7.700 7.267 7.350 - 

5. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2011

 22.250 (5) 
22.250 Q 7.400 7.500 7.350 - 

6. 
 

SMR 
Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 22.150 (6) 
22.150 Q 8.000 7.200 6.950 - 

7. 
 

UKR 
Losinska Taisia 
Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011

 21.817 (7) 
21.817 Q 7.200 7.367 7.250 - 

8. 
 

SMR 
Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2010

 21.583 (8) 
21.583 Q 7.700 7.133 6.750 - 

9. 
 

CRO 
Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2011

 21.217 (9) 
21.217 R1 7.700 7.067 6.450 - 

10. 
 

ITA 
Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 2011

 20.950 (10) 
20.950

 

6.900 7.300 6.750 - 

11. 
 

UKR 
Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 2010

 20.833 (11) 
20.8337.000 6.833 7.100 -0.10 

12. 
 

UKR 
Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 2011

 20.450 (12) 
20.4506.500 7.000 6.950 - 

13. 
 

ITA 
Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011

 20.350 (13) 
20.3506.600 7.000 6.750 - 

14. 
 

CRO 
Jergan Andela 
Gk Vindija 2010

 20.133 (14) 
20.1336.200 7.033 6.900 - 

15. 
 

ITA 
Pascarella Ginevra 
Ritmica Piemonte 2010

 20.117 (15) 
20.1176.600 6.967 6.600 -0.05 

16. 
 

ITA 
Valdifiori Elisabetta 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2010

 19.850 (16) 
19.8506.200 6.800 6.850 - 

17. 
 

ITA 
Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 2010

 19.833 (17) 
19.8336.700 7.133 6.600 -0.60 

18. 
 

SMR 
Frisoni Lucia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011

 19.650 (18) 
19.6506.200 6.800 6.650 - 

19.  
SUI 

Frech Elin 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2010

 17.800 (19) 
17.8005.300 6.500 6.000 - 

20. 
 

CRO 
Marcikic Noemi Deanne 
Gk Vindija 2011

 17.183 (20) 
17.1834.200 6.733 6.250 - 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) - Hoop 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
 

D A E Ded.

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 2008

 27.700 (1) 
27.700 Q 12.600 8.100 7.000 - 

2. 
 

CRO 
Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

 25.950 (2) 
25.950 Q 10.700 7.700 7.600 -0.05

3. 
 

ITA 
Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004

 25.483 (3) 
25.483 Q 11.000 7.633 6.850 - 

4. 
 

AZE 
Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2009

 24.983 (4) 
24.983 Q 10.300 7.333 7.350 - 

5. 
 

AZE 
Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2005

 24.450 (5) 
24.450 Q 9.500 7.400 7.550 - 

6. 
 

AZE 
Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2008

 24.417 (6) 
24.417  10.600 6.767 7.050 - 

7. 
 

ITA 
Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009

 24.400 (7) 
24.400 Q 10.500 6.800 7.100 - 

8. 
 

POL 
Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 2007

 24.383 (8) 
24.383 Q 10.500 7.033 6.850 - 

9. 
 

SMR 
Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2007

 24.117 (9) 
24.117 Q 10.000 7.167 6.950 - 

10. 
 

SMR 
Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 23.767 (10) 
23.767 R1 9.500 7.667 6.600 - 

11. 
 

SGP 
Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle 
Bianka Panova Academy & Singapore Sports School 2009

 20.483 (11) 
20.483  7.700 6.533 6.250 - 

12.  
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2008

 20.217 (12) 
20.2177.000 6.967 6.250 - 

12. 
 

SMR 
Ambrogiani Gloria 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 20.217 (13) 
20.2177.900 6.467 6.150 -0.30

14. 
 

SMR 
Bombagioni Eva 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 19.850 (14) 
19.8508.600 6.100 5.450 -0.30

15. 
 

SMR 
Mini Giorgia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 19.733 (15) 
19.7338.500 6.233 5.000 - 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) - Ball 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded.

1. 
 

AZE 
Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2008

 24.183 (1) 
24.183 Q 9.800 7.133 7.350 -0.10

2. 
 

ITA 
Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009

 23.933 (2) 
23.933 Q 9.600 7.233 7.150 -0.05

3. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 2008

 23.850 (3) 
23.850 Q 10.400 7.500 6.550 -0.60

4. 
 

ITA 
Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004

 23.417 (4) 
23.417 Q 8.600 7.467 7.350 - 

5. 
 

SMR 
Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 23.033 (5) 
23.033 Q 8.300 7.533 7.200 - 

6. 
 

AZE 
Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2005

 22.783 (6) 
22.783 Q 8.300 7.233 7.250 - 

7. 
 

CRO 
Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

 22.450 (7) 
22.450 Q 9.000 7.300 6.450 -0.30

8. 
 

AZE 
Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2009

 22.150 (8) 
22.150  8.700 7.000 6.450 - 

9. 
 

POL 
Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 2007

 21.067 (9) 
21.067 Q 8.000 6.567 6.500 - 

10.  
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2008

 20.850 (10) 
20.850 R 7.100 7.100 6.700 -0.05

11. 
 

SMR 
Mini Giorgia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 20.367 (11) 
20.367

 

8.000 6.567 5.800 - 

12. 
 

SMR 
Bombagioni Eva 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 19.833 (12) 
19.8336.100 7.033 6.700 - 

13. 
 

SGP 
Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle 
Bianka Panova Academy & Singapore Sports School 2009

 18.583 (13) 
18.5836.400 6.433 6.050 -0.30

14. 
 

SMR 
Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2007

 17.733 (14) 
17.7336.500 6.433 5.100 -0.30

15. 
 

SMR 
Ambrogiani Gloria 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 16.350 (15) 
16.3505.200 6.200 5.250 -0.30
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) - Clubs 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded.

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 2008

 29.483 (1) 
29.483 Q 13.300 8.233 8.000 -0.05

2. 
 

AZE 
Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2009

 26.400 (2) 
26.400 Q 11.600 7.500 7.400 -0.10

3. 
 

CRO 
Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

 26.017 (3) 
26.017 Q 10.800 7.867 7.400 -0.05

4. 
 

AZE 
Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2008

 25.117 (4) 
25.117 Q 10.900 6.867 7.400 -0.05

5. 
 

ITA 
Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009

 24.850 (5) 
24.850 Q 10.400 7.300 7.150 - 

6. 
 

ITA 
Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004

 24.717 (6) 
24.717 Q 9.800 7.567 7.350 - 

7. 
 

AZE 
Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2005

 24.017 (7) 
24.017  10.000 6.967 7.050 - 

8. 
 

POL 
Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 2007

 23.283 (8) 
23.283 Q 9.300 7.033 6.950 - 

9. 
 

SMR 
Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 22.383 (9) 
22.383 Q 8.600 7.533 6.300 -0.05

10. 
 

SMR 
Mini Giorgia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 22.317 (10) 
22.317 R 8.900 7.067 6.350 - 

11. 
 

SMR 
Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2007

 22.283 (11) 
22.283

 

9.000 6.833 6.450 - 

12.  
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2008

 21.933 (12) 
21.9338.200 7.033 6.750 -0.05

13. 
 

SMR 
Ambrogiani Gloria 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 21.150 (13) 
21.1507.300 6.900 6.950 - 

14. 
 

SMR 
Bombagioni Eva 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 20.300 (14) 
20.3007.600 6.900 5.900 -0.10

15. 
 

SGP 
Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle 
Bianka Panova Academy & Singapore Sports School 2009

 19.833 (15) 
19.8336.400 6.933 6.500 - 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) - Ribbon 
 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score  
D A E Ded.

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 2008

 28.167 (1) 
28.167 Q 12.400 8.067 7.700 - 

2. 
 

CRO 
Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

 25.267 (2) 
25.267 Q 10.400 7.867 7.000 - 

3. 
 

AZE 
Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2008

 23.933 (3) 
23.933 Q 9.300 7.733 6.950 -0.05

4. 
 

ITA 
Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004

 23.433 (4) 
23.433 Q 9.000 7.333 7.100 - 

5. 
 

SMR 
Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 23.417 (5) 
23.417 Q 9.200 7.567 6.650 - 

6. 
 

SMR 
Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2007

 23.100 (6) 
23.100 Q 9.500 7.300 6.300 - 

7. 
 

AZE 
Ibrahimova Govyethar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2009

 23.000 (7) 
23.000 Q 9.500 7.200 6.300 - 

8.  
SUI 

Chiariello Sophia Carlotta 
STP RG Biel u. Region 2008

 22.650 (8) 
22.650 Q 8.900 6.800 7.000 -0.05

9. 
 

SMR 
Bombagioni Eva 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 22.567 (9) 
22.567  8.700 6.967 6.900 - 

10. 
 

ITA 
Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica E Sport 2009

 21.767 (10) 
21.767 R 

R 8.600 6.767 6.400 - 

11. 
 

AZE 
Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2005

 21.600 (11) 
21.600

 

7.400 7.400 6.800 - 

12. 
 

POL 
Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 2007

 21.083 (12) 
21.0838.000 6.733 6.350 - 

13. 
 

SGP 
Yet Mirabelle Yu Chelle 
Bianka Panova Academy & Singapore Sports School 2009

 20.650 (13) 
20.6507.400 6.600 6.650 - 

14. 
 

SMR 
Mini Giorgia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2009

 20.000 (14) 
20.0006.900 6.800 6.300 - 

15. 
 

SMR 
Ambrogiani Gloria 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2008

 18.583 (15) 
18.5835.700 6.733 6.200 -0.05
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Start List - Individual Apparatus Finals  
 

Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) 
 

Individual Hoop Final 
 

7th September 2025 - 14:30 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

14:30 1.  
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2011 Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:33 2.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010 
Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:36 3.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2011 Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:39 4.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 
Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:42 5.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 
Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:45 6.  
AZE Aghahuseynova Shams Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 2010 Junior FIG Hoop 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:48 7. 
 

ITA 
Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 

Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

14:51 8.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics Federation 2010 Junior FIG Hoop 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  
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Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) 

 
Individual Ball Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 15:01 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

15:01 1.   
ITA Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011

Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

15:04 2.  
UKR Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011

Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:07 3.  
POL Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011

Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:10 4.  
CRO Kocijan Eva 

Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 2011

Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:13 5.  
AZE Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 

Federation 
2011 Junior FIG Ball 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:16 6.  
AZE Aghahuseynova Shams 

Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:19 7.  
UKR Adamchuk Miia UKR - LVIV 2010

Junior FIG Ball 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1 

15:22 8.  
 ITA Ajello Ludovica Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2011 Junior FIG Ball 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

15:25 9.  
SMR Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 

Federation 
2010 Junior FIG Ball 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1 
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Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) 

 
Individual Clubs Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 15:37 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

15:37 1.    
ITA Galeazzi Virginia Aurora Fano 2010 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1

15:40 2.    
ITA Marletta Enrica Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1

15:43 3.  
SMR Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 

Federation 
2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

15:46 4.  
POL Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1

15:49 5.  
SMR Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 

Federation 
2010 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

15:52 6.  
UKR Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1

15:55 7.  
AZE Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 

Federation 
2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1

15:58 8.  
UKR Velychko Zlata Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG Clubs 

Final(2010 - 2011) R1
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Junior FIG - (2010 - 2011) 

 
Individual RIbbon Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 16:08 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

16:08 1.  
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:11 2.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:14 3.  
UKR 

Losinska Taisia Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:17 4.    
ITA 

Carleschi Emma Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:20 5.  
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2010 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:23 6.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna Vinnytsia 2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:26 7.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 2010

Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  

16:29 8.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura UKS „Kopernik” 2011 Junior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2010 - 2011) R1  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) 

 
Individual Hoop Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 16:45 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

16:45 1.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

16:48 2.   
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e 
Sport 

2009 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

16:51 3.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

16:54 4.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica 
Romana 

2004 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

16:57 5.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino 
Gymnastics Federation

2007 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:00 6.  
CRO 

Arti� Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 2004

Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:03 7.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:06 8.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG Hoop 
Final(2009 and older) R1  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) – Individual Hoop Final 

 
 

7th September 2025 – 17:19 
 

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

17:19 1.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007
Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:22 2.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino 
Gymnastics Federation 2008

Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:25 3.  
CRO 

Arti� Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 2004

Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:28 4.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2005 Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:31 5.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:34 6.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:37 7.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e 
Sport 

2009 Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:40 8.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica 
Romana 

2004 Senior FIG Ball 
Final(2009 and older) R1  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) 

 
Individual Clubs Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 17:52 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

17:52 1.  
CRO 

Arti� Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2004 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:55 2.    
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

17:58 3.   
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra UKS „Kopernik” 2007 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:01 4.   
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:04 5.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino 
Gymnastics Federation

2008 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:07 6.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica 
Romana 

2004 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:10 7.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e 
Sport 

2009 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:13 8.   
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG Clubs 
Final(2009 and older) R1  
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Senior FIG - (2009 and older) 

 
Individual Ribbon Final 

 
7th September 2025 – 18:23 

 
Start # Country Name Club Year Category App

18:23 1.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:26 2.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar Azerbaijan Gymnastics 
Federation 

2009 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:29 3.  
CRO 

Arti� Tamara Croatian Gymnastics 
Federation 

2004 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:32 4.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana UKS „Kopernik” 2008 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:35 5.    
ITA 

Fucci Margherita Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 2009 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:38 6.    
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta Polimnia Ritmica Romana 2004 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:41 7.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2008 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  

18:44 8.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla San Marino Gymnastics 
Federation 

2007 Senior FIG Ribbon 
Final(2009 and older) R1  
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Judges Assignments - Individual Apparatus Finals 

 
Junior FIG - Individual Apparatus Finals 

 
Hoop & Ball 

 
7th September 2025 

 
Function Name NOC 

  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DB2 CASADEI Luna SMR 
   
DA1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DA2 DANESIN Luca ITA 

  
A1 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 
A2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A3 SELAK Maja CRO 

  
E1 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
E2 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
Time PECORARI Ilaria ITA 
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Junior FIG - Individual Apparatus Finals 

 
Clubs & Ribbon 

 
7th September 2025 

 
Function Name NOC 

  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 
   
DA1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DA2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 

  
A1 CASADEI Luna SMR 
A2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 
A3 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 

  
E1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
E2 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 

 

Line Judge 1 ROTA Maura ITA 

Line Judge 2 SOROKOVSKA Kateryna UKR 
Time SELAK Maja CRO 
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Senior FIG - Individual Apparatus Finals 

 
Hoop & Ball 

 
7th September 2025 

 
Function Name NOC 

  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 SELAK Maja CRO 
   
DA1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DA2 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 

  
A1 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
A2 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
A3 CASADEI Luna SMR 

  
E1 DANESIN Luca ITA 
E2 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 

  

Line Judge 1 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

Line Judge 2 YOUNG Maria Christina ITA 
Time LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 
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Senior FIG - Individual Apparatus Finals 

 
Clubs & Ribbon 

 
7th September 2025 

 
Function Name NOC 

  

Superior Jury PROTTI Federica SMR 
   
DB1 KLAVORA-KOLOZSY Alexandra HUN 
DB2 SELAK Maja CRO 
   
DA1 BAKAROVA Vafa AZE 
DA2 DANESIN Luca ITA 

  
A1 IACOMINI Liliana ITA 
A2 CASTIGLIONI Lucia SMR 
A3 MYRHORODSKA Hanna UKR 

  
E1 SEMENYUK Maryna UKR 
E2 PECORARI Ilaria ITA 

  

Line Judge 1 LONDARIDZE Nani ITA 

Line Judge 2 ROTA Maura ITA 
Time CASADEI Luna SMR 

 
  



12th International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament   
SAN MARINO CUP 2025 

Republic of San Marino – 5th – 7th September 2025 

 

49 
 

 
Medallists - Apparatus 

 
Junior FIG (2010 - 2011) 

 
Hoop

Medal Name NOC 
  

GOLD LEWINSKA Laura POL – Poland 
  

SILVER ATAKISHIYEVA Azada  AZE – Azerbaijan 
  

BRONZE FRATTI Emma  SMR – San Marino 
  
 
 

Ball
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE – Azerbaijan 
  

SILVER CARLESCHI Emma  ITA – Italy 
  

BRONZE AJELLO Ludovica  ITA – Italy 
 
 
 

Clubs
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD ATAKISHIYEVA Azada AZE – Azerbaijan 
  

SILVER GALEAZZI Virginia  ITA – Italy 
  

BRONZE MAZURKEVYCH Anna  UKR – Ukraine 
 
 
 

Ribbon
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE – Azerbaijan 
  

SILVER LEWINSKA Laura POL – Poland 
  

BRONZE CARLESCHI Emma  ITA – Italy 
 

  



12th International Rhythmic Gymnastics Tournament   
SAN MARINO CUP 2025 

Republic of San Marino – 5th – 7th September 2025 

 

50 
 

 
Senior FIG (2009 and older) 

 
 

Hoop
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD LEWINSKA Liliana POL – Poland 
  

SILVER ARTI� Tamara  CRO – Croatia 
  

BRONZE HAVRYLIV Elizabeta  ITA – Italy 
  
 
 

Ball
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD LEWINSKA Liliana POL – Poland 
  

SILVER HAVRYLIV Elizabeta  ITA – Italy 
  

BRONZE FUCCI Margherita  ITA – Italy 
 
 
 

Clubs
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD LEWINSKA Liliana POL – Poland 
  

SILVER HAVRYLIV Elizabeta  ITA – Italy 
  

BRONZE IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE – Azerbaijan 
 
 
 

Ribbon
Medal Name NOC 

  

GOLD LEWINSKA Liliana POL – Poland 
  

SILVER ARTI� Tamara  CRO – Croatia 
  

BRONZE FUCCI Margherita  ITA – Italy 
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Final Results 

 
Junior FIG (2010 – 2011) 

 
Hoop 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2011
 24.500 (1) 

24.5009.100 7.700 7.750 -0.05 

2. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 24.167 (2) 

24.1679.400 7.367 7.400 - 

3.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2010 24.083 (3) 
24.083

9.400 7.433 7.250 - 

4.  
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2011 23.467 (4) 
23.467

8.900 7.367 7.200 - 

5.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 

2010 23.400 (5) 
23.400

9.300 6.900 7.250 -0.05 

6.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 

2011 23.267 (6) 
23.267

8.200 7.467 7.600 - 

7.  
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2010 22.433 (7) 
22.433

8.300 7.233 6.900 - 

8.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2011 22.000 (8) 
22.000

7.800 7.000 7.200 - 
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Junior FIG (2010 – 2011) 

 
Ball 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1.  
AZE 

Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2010 23.917 (1) 
23.917

9.100 7.467 7.350 - 

2.  
ITA 

Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2011 23.117 (2) 
23.117

8.700 7.067 7.350 - 

3.  
ITA 

Ajello Ludovica 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2011 23.050 (3) 
23.050

8.500 7.200 7.350 - 

4.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 

2011 22.883 (4) 
22.883

7.600 7.633 7.650 - 

5.  
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2011 22.333 (5) 
22.333

8.200 7.033 7.200 -0.10 

6.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2011 21.967 (6) 
21.967

8.200 6.967 6.800 - 

7.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2010 21.167 (7) 
21.167

7.000 7.267 6.900 - 

8.  
UKR 

Adamchuk Miia 
UKR - LVIV 

2010 20.750 (8) 
20.750

7.200 7.000 6.550 - 

9.  
CRO 

Kocijan Eva 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2011 18.633 (9) 
18.633

5.900 6.733 6.300 -0.30 
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Junior FIG (2010 – 2011) 

 
Clubs 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1.  
AZE 

Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2011 25.000 (1) 
25.000

9.600 7.500 7.900 - 

2.  
ITA 

Galeazzi Virginia 
Aurora Fano 

2010 23.217 (2) 
23.217

8.500 7.267 7.500 -0.05 

3.  
UKR 

Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 

2011 22.750 (3) 
22.750

8.200 7.500 7.100 -0.05 

4.  
UKR 

Velychko Zlata 
Vinnytsia 

2011 22.517 (4) 
22.517

7.500 7.567 7.450 - 

5.  
SMR 

Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2010 22.383 (5) 
22.383

8.100 7.333 6.950 - 

6.  
POL 

Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2011 22.017 (6) 
22.017

8.000 7.467 6.550 - 

7.  
SMR 

Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2011 21.383 (7) 
21.383

7.000 7.233 7.150 - 

8.  
ITA 

Marletta Enrica 
Gymnasium Ginnastica Gravina 

2011 20.150 (8) 
20.150

6.600 7.200 6.400 -0.05 
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Junior FIG (2010 – 2011) 

 
Ribbon 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1. 
 

AZE 
Aghahuseynova Shams 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2010
 24.133 (1) 

24.1339.100 7.633 7.400 - 

2. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Laura 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2011
 24.033 (2) 

24.0338.600 7.733 7.700 - 

3. 
 

ITA 
Carleschi Emma 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2011
 23.150 (3) 

23.1508.600 7.200 7.350 - 

4. 
 

UKR 
Losinska Taisia 
Kodysh Spartak/Karpatia 

2011
 22.417 (4) 

22.4177.300 7.567 7.550 - 

5. 
 

SMR 
Ceccoli Sara 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 22.067 (5) 

22.0677.800 7.167 7.100 - 

6. 
 

UKR 
Mazurkevych Anna 
Vinnytsia 

2011
 21.017 (6) 

21.0176.700 7.267 7.100 -0.05 

7. 
 

AZE 
Atakishiyeva Azada 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2011
 20.317 (7) 

20.3177.300 6.867 6.450 -0.30 

8. 
 

SMR 
Fratti Emma 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2010
 20.183 (8) 

20.1837.200 6.933 6.350 -0.30 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) 

 
Hoop 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1. 
 

POL 
Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2008
 27.067 (1) 

27.06711.000 8.067 8.000 - 

2. 
 

CRO 
Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2004
 26.517 (2) 

26.51711.300 7.667 7.550 - 

3.  
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2004 25.783 (3) 
25.783

10.700 7.633 7.450 - 

4.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2009 24.283 (4) 
24.283

9.800 7.233 7.250 - 

5.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2007 23.483 (5) 
23.483

9.100 7.333 7.050 - 

6.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2007 23.417 (6) 
23.417

9.300 7.067 7.050 - 

7.  
ITA 

Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2009 22.483 (7) 
22.483

8.800 7.133 6.550 - 

8.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2005 20.983 (8) 
20.983

8.200 6.633 6.450 -0.30 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) 

 
Ball 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2008 27.333 (1) 
27.333

11.400 8.033 7.900 - 

2.  
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2004 25.167 (2) 
25.167

10.200 7.667 7.300 - 

3.  
ITA 

Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2009 24.650 (3) 
24.650

10.300 7.300 7.050 - 

4.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2004 24.467 (4) 
24.467

9.400 7.667 7.400 - 

5.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2008 23.633 (5) 
23.633

9.000 7.533 7.100 - 

6.  
AZE 

Zeynalova Ilona 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2005 23.617 (6) 
23.617

9.300 7.367 6.950 - 

7.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2008 23.283 (7) 
23.283

9.100 7.333 6.850 - 

8.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2007 22.383 (8) 
22.383

8.500 7.033 6.850 - 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) 

 
Clubs 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2008 28.917 (1) 
28.917

12.700 8.167 8.050 - 

2.  
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2004 25.667 (2) 
25.667

10.500 7.667 7.500 - 

3.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2009 25.567 (3) 
25.567

10.500 7.367 7.700 - 

4.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2004 25.217 (4) 
25.217

9.900 7.667 7.650 - 

5.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2008 24.917 (5) 
24.917

10.500 7.167 7.250 - 

6.  
ITA 

Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2009 24.717 (6) 
24.717

10.100 7.167 7.450 - 

7.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2008 23.883 (7) 
23.883

9.100 7.533 7.250 - 

8.  
POL 

Przybyslawska Aleksandra 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2007 21.400 (8) 
21.400

7.900 7.000 6.500 - 
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Senior FIG (2009 and older) 

 
Ribbon 

 
7th September 2025 

 

Rank Country Name/Club Year  Score
D A E Ded. 

1.  
POL 

Lewinska Liliana 
UKS „Kopernik” 

2008 27.700 (1) 
27.700

11.900 8.100 7.700 - 

2.  
CRO 

Artić Tamara 
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 

2004 24.767 (2) 
24.767

10.100 7.667 7.000 - 

3.  
ITA 

Fucci Margherita 
Cervia Ginnastica e Sport 

2009 24.733 (3) 
24.733

10.600 7.133 7.000 - 

4.  
ITA 

Havryliv Elizabeta 
Polimnia Ritmica Romana 

2004 24.233 (4) 
24.233

9.400 7.533 7.300 - 

5.  
SMR 

Rossi Camilla 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2007 23.750 (5) 
23.750

9.100 7.300 7.350 - 

6.  
AZE 

Ibrahimova Govhar 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2009 23.567 (6) 
23.567

9.700 7.167 6.700 - 

7.  
AZE 

Jafarova Zahra 
Azerbaijan Gymnastics Federation 

2008 23.133 (7) 
23.133

8.800 7.233 7.100 - 

8.  
SMR 

Casali Gioia 
San Marino Gymnastics Federation 

2008 22.300 (8) 
22.300

8.800 7.200 6.300 - 

 
 


